

City of Harvey 15320 Broadway Ave. Harvey, Illinois 60426 Main: 708-210-5300

PRESS RELEASE

October 24, 2019 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact Information:

Corean Davis, Chief of Staff

Office: 708-990-9067

Email: cdavis@cityofharvey.org

HANDS ACROSS HARVEY

A Community Event to Lift Spirits and Unity

HARVEY, ILL – The City of Harvey encourages residents, business owners and visitors to join them

for the first annual Hands Across Harvey event.

October 26, 2019 – 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.

159th Street and Dixie Highway – 159th Street and Lowe Ave.

Hands Across Harvey is a project of the City of Harvey, Thornton Township School District 205

Student Board of Education (SBOE), and Cook County Southland Juvenile Justice Council (SJJC). The

event, which is expected to stretch across two miles, will give students, teachers, parents, and community

members the platform to unite in the City of Harvey. Hands Across Harvey seeks to join community

members to achieve one goal: UNITY.

During this event, members of the community will hold hands for approximately 15 minutes to

symbolize unity in the City of Harvey and foster a sense of courage, power and strength. The event and

rally will begin promptly at 10:00 am and conclude at 2:00 pm. Food and entertainment will be provided.

For questions, call City Hall at 708-210-5300, ext. 6.

###